## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Norio MIZUTANI	08/20/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya	
City:	Aichi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598088

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 5167424366

 Phone:
 516-742-4343

 Email:
 jmoses@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Address Line 1: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 2: 400 Garden City Plaza, Ste. 300
Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028870 FRAME: 0864 H \$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Norio MIZUTANI (6)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	(6)		
		(3)	(7)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		(4)	(8)	
		each c	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valid the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, t	able considerations paid to transfer and set over to
(B)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(0f)	·	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	defined non-pr	after designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the U in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent includ invisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all s and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	ling any and all provisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	TERMINAL DEVICE IDENTIFYING TARGET ACCESS POINT FROM	1 AMONG
	of invention such as Title, Case		A PLURALITY OF ACCESS POINTS	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorr	ey Docket No. 29012	d and a second s
		for whi	h the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 20, 2012	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) filed	U.S. application Serial Number	ica phairide ann a sao ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann a
provision grant of resulting the entire	ion or continuation or division ay possible in obtaining evider.  3) The undersigned agree(s. or of the international Convent.  4) The undersigned agree(s. a valid United States patent to 5) The undersigned hereby g from sald application(s) to the interest herein assigned, and	thereof, of the execution for Property to perform the Assing authorized in that he is a control of the execution to the execution to the execution that he is a control of the execution to the e	cute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be rany patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooling forward with such interference.  Lite all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to tection of industrial Property or similar agreements.  In all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by nec.  (a) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Feignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (the site of the paper) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict her the firm of Soully, Scott, Murphy & Presser PC the power to insert on the lin order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	in connection with claims or y reissue or reexamination a .  Patents of the United Stales ley have) full right to convey rewith.  his assignment any further
docume		ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	Aug. 20, 2	0/2	Name of Inventor Norio Mizutani Norio MIZUTANI	(SEAL)
Date	)		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	9		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	9		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	3		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date	ACCIONATE CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR OF PROPERTY CONTRACTOR OF THE		Name of inventor	(SEAL)
Date	Rosentaneous con consecuent Address		Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 028870 FRAME: 0865